502773386 04/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2819981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLIN WARKENTIN	04/18/2013
CHRIS DILALLA	04/18/2013
MIREK WOJTOWICZ	04/17/2013
SARA STEELE	04/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUENICA CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE ST. PAUL STREET
City:	ST. CATHARINES, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L2R 7L2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14255640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: awilkovich@hbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL A. SCOLA, JR.
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 2: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	669-250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA M. WILKOVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea M. Wilkovich, Reg. # 53773/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=669-250_Assignment#page1.tif source=669-250_Assignment#page2.tif

source=669-250_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, COLIN WARKENTIN, whose full post office address is 13 Arlene Street, St. Catharines, Ontario, L2S 4C9, Canada, CHRIS DILALLA, whose full post office address is 8 Youngblut Avenue, St. Catharines, Ontario, L2N 1N1, MIREK WOJTOWICZ, whose full post office address is 27 Peach Tree Path, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9P 3S1, Canada and SARA STEELE, whose full post office address is 3416 Sumter Avenue S., St. Louis Park, Minnesota, 55426, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled SENSING DEVICE AND METHOD TO MONITOR PERISHABLE GOODS for which an application for Letters Patent was executed by me herewith under the above title, in Canada and the United States,

AND WHEREAS BLUENICA CORPORATION, a corporation of One St. Paul Street, St. Catharines, Ontario, L2R 7L2, Canada, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the above-noted in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, COLIN WARKENTIN, CHRIS DILALLA, MIREK WOJTOWICZ, and SARA STEELE, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BLUENICA CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for Letters Patent.

WE agree that WE will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said BLUENICA CORPORATION, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE hereby appoint and authorize the firm of PIASETZKI NENNIGER KVAS LLP to act as our attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian or U.S. Patent Offices.

st Cathanhea	
SIGNED at, Ontario	, Canada, this 18 day of $42r$
	(L. (L)A.
WITNESS	COLIN WARKENTIN
SIGNED at ST. Calado, Ontario,	Canada thia 18 day as A . 1
2013.	Canada, Inis 10 day of 1200.
WITNESS	CHRIS DILALLA

SIGNED at Tokonto, Onlar 2013.	io, Canada, t	his <u>[7</u> day of	<u>April</u>
WITNESS	MIREK	DOMEZ	\$ 4g
SIGNED 81 <u>Quado</u> . <u>Fi</u> April, 2013.	orida		_, this <u> </u>
JANA 1944	SARA ST	EELE Jul-	

PATENT REEL: 032706 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 04/18/2014